



COUNTY OF LEAVENWORTH

Bridge T-34 Replacement BID OPENING ON 02.29.2024
BID TABULATION - FINAL



Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Miles Excavating	Total	Ebert Construction	Total
				Basehor, KS	Total Price	Wamego, KS	Total Price
				Price		Price	
1	Contractor Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 13,034.83	\$ 13,034.83	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 66,176.69	\$ 66,176.69	\$ 31,474.50	\$ 31,474.50
3	Removal of Existing Structures	LS	1	\$ 20,244.28	\$ 20,244.28	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 28,953.70	\$ 28,953.70	\$ 11,630.24	\$ 11,630.24
5	Common Excavation	CY	1,184	\$ 30.22	\$ 35,780.48	\$ 9.85	\$ 11,662.40
6	Compaction of Earthwork (All Types)	CY	489	\$ 22.23	\$ 10,870.47	\$ 5.52	\$ 2,699.28
7	Water (Grading)(Set)	MGAL	1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
8	Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS)	LF	150	\$ 107.42	\$ 16,113.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 13,350.00
9	Guardrail, End Terminal (MGS-SKT)	EA	4	\$ 3,871.83	\$ 15,487.32	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 14,432.00
10	Aggregate Ditch Lining	TON	57	\$ 111.21	\$ 6,338.97	\$ 63.93	\$ 3,644.01
11	Fence (Construction) (Temporary)	LF	344	\$ 10.48	\$ 3,605.12	\$ 20.95	\$ 7,206.80
12	Erosion Control (Class 2, Type E)	SY	71	\$ 12.07	\$ 856.97	\$ 3.68	\$ 261.28
13	Sediment Removal (Set Price)	CY	1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
14	Temporary Berm (Set Price)	LF	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
15	Temporary Ditch Check (Non-Rock)	LF	60	\$ 18.10	\$ 1,086.00	\$ 101.12	\$ 6,067.20
16	Biodegradable Log (9")	LF	30	\$ 2.41	\$ 72.30	\$ 6.80	\$ 204.00
17	Biodegradable Log (12")	LF	40	\$ 3.62	\$ 144.80	\$ 6.80	\$ 272.00
18	Biodegradable Log (20")	LF	240	\$ 14.48	\$ 3,475.20	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,632.00
19	Filter Sock (12")	LF	30	\$ 4.83	\$ 144.90	\$ 10.33	\$ 309.90
20	Filter Sock (18")	LF	188	\$ 18.10	\$ 3,402.80	\$ 10.33	\$ 1,942.04
21	Silt Fence	LF	158	\$ 9.66	\$ 1,526.28	\$ 3.77	\$ 595.66
22	Mulching	TON	1.6	\$ 905.20	\$ 1,448.32	\$ 296.87	\$ 474.99
23	Water (Erosion Control) (Set Price)	MGAL	1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
24	Class I Excavation	CY	151	\$ 53.88	\$ 8,135.88	\$ 45.51	\$ 6,872.01
25	Removal of Existing Structures	LS	1	\$ 34,877.30	\$ 34,877.30	\$ 20,840.14	\$ 20,840.14
26	Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform) (AE) (BRAPP)	SY	84	\$ 415.15	\$ 34,872.60	\$ 314.00	\$ 26,376.00
27	Bridge Approach Slab Footing	CY	25.8	\$ 677.20	\$ 17,471.76	\$ 738.23	\$ 19,046.33
28	Abutment Aggregate Drain	CY	83	\$ 180.45	\$ 14,977.35	\$ 141.77	\$ 11,766.91
29	Piles (Steel) (HP 10x42)	LF	930	\$ 133.36	\$ 124,024.80	\$ 86.42	\$ 80,370.60
30	Cast Steel Pile Points	EA	34	\$ 132.40	\$ 4,501.60	\$ 268.47	\$ 9,127.98
31	Concrete (Grade 4.0) (AE) (SA)	CY	47.1	\$ 2,815.06	\$ 132,589.33	\$ 1,976.40	\$ 93,088.44
32	Galvanized Corrugated Metal Sheet Piling	SF	2,780	\$ 36.25	\$ 100,775.00	\$ 24.85	\$ 69,083.00
33	Reinforced Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated)	LBS	13,080	\$ 3.76	\$ 49,180.80	\$ 2.03	\$ 26,552.40
34	Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	CY	245	\$ 211.35	\$ 51,780.75	\$ 136.32	\$ 33,398.40
35	Structural Steel (A709) (GR36) (Galv)	LBS	1,660	\$ 10.68	\$ 17,728.80	\$ 9.71	\$ 16,118.60
36	Structural Steel (A709) (GR50W)	LBS	4,540	\$ 5.30	\$ 24,062.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 16,071.60
37	Structural Steel (M270) (GR50WT3)	LBS	36,500	\$ 4.72	\$ 172,280.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 131,400.00
38	Seeding (Permanent)	LS	1	\$ 5,431.18	\$ 5,431.18	\$ 5,568.07	\$ 5,568.07
39	HMA Commercial Grade (Class A)	TON	330	\$ 239.65	\$ 79,084.50	\$ 119.26	\$ 39,355.80
40	Aggregate Base (AB-3) (6")	SY	917	\$ 21.96	\$ 20,137.32	\$ 16.04	\$ 14,708.68
41	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 4,151.84	\$ 4,151.84	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 3,440.00
BID PRICE					\$1,124,931.24		\$739,749.27

Leavenworth County Contractor 5% local preference rule does not qualify. Bid difference from Low Bidder is 52%.